



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 02191113 November 13, 2019 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E2Y59  
**District:** District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LEVY **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 45 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021827214  
**Contract Desc:** Mill and repave asphalt at otter creek on us 19

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$105,000.00	100.00%
2	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$120,000.00	114.29%
3	CHEYENNE ASSOCIATES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$127,777.77	121.69%
4	HICKS SEAL COATING & STRIPING L	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$148,225.00	141.17%
5	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$178,596.19	170.09%
6	PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$179,091.00	170.56%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 02191113 November 13, 2019 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E2Y59  
**District:** District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LEVY **Fed Aid No:** fedprojects  
**Contract Time:** 45 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021827214

**Contract Descr:** Mill and repave asphalt at otter creek on us 19

Supply materials, equipment, labor and incidents to mill, place and compact asphalt concrete and install thermoplastic striping and symbols, and RPM's on North and South bound lanes and shoulders of US 19 at M.P. 24.09 (Otter Creek) and M.P. 23.0. Mill to a depth of ¾ inches (match existing cross slope) and replace with ¾ inches of FC-5 (Traffic Level C) with PG76-22 Binder as specified in the plans. LUMP SUM. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WHITEHURST, V. E. & SONS, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) CHEYENNE ASSOCIATES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0005 E999 10 41 MAINTENANCE LUMP SUM CONTRACT Lump sum contract to mill and repave loactions on us 19		(1.000) LS	105,000.00000	105,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	127,777.77000	127,777.77
<b>0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>				<b>\$105,000.00</b>		<b>\$120,000.00</b>		<b>\$127,777.77</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$105,000.00</b>		<b>\$120,000.00</b>		<b>127,777.77</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02191113 November 13, 2019 Call Order: 002 Contract: E2Y59

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HICKS SEAL COATING & STRIPING L		(5) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(6) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0005 E999 10 41 MAINTENANCE LUMP SUM CONTRACT Lump sum contract to mill and repave loactions on us 19		(1.000) LS	148,225.00000	148,225.00	178,596.19000	178,596.19	179,091.00000	179,091.00
<b>0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>				<b>\$148,225.00</b>		<b>\$178,596.19</b>		<b>\$179,091.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$148,225.00</b>		<b>\$178,596.19</b>		<b>179,091.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 02191113    November 13, 2019    **Call Order:** 002    **Contract:** E2Y59

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*